### B.V.V.SANGHAS



# BASAVESHWAR SCIENCE COLLEGE, BAGALKOT SCIENCE ASSOCIATION ANNUAL REPORT 2019-20

## B.V.V. Sangha Basaveshwar Science College, Bagalkot Science Association Annual report 2019-20

### Details of various events organized by Science Association during the Academic year 2019-20

Sl. No	Events organized	Date of the Event	Name of the Speaker
1.	"Commemoration of International year of the Periodic Table of Chemical elements on the occasion of 150 <sup>th</sup> Anniversary of Mendeleev's Periodic Table"	29-07-2019	Dr. Gururaj Karjagi Chairman, Academy for Creative Teaching, Bengaluru
2.	Celebration of "World Ozone Day" Jointly organized by Basaveshwar Science College's 'Science Association' and Karnataka State Pollution Control Board, Bagalkot. & On this celebration Science Association has conducted Elocution, Essay competition and Poster Presentation and distributed prizes to the winners.	16-09-2019	Dr. T. B. Allolli, Registrar, University of Horticultural Sciences, Bagalkot & Shri. M. A. Maniyar, Environmental Officer, Regional Office, KSPCB, Bagalkot
3.	"The observation of Solar Eclipse" The event was jointly organized by College's Science Association & Department of Physics on the occasion of the last solar eclipse of the decade, which is known as an 'annular solar eclipse'.	26-12-2019	Inaugurated by B.V.V. Sangha's Chairman & MLA, Bagalkot Dr.Veeranna Charantimath, who speaks of the importance of awareness program of solar eclipse.
4.	Special talk on "From discovery to destruction- The fascinating journey of Atom"	21-01-2020	Chief Guest Shri G. C. Tallur Former secretary PWD, Government of Karnataka, Bangalore

5.		26-02-2020	
	Science Fest 2020 organized on 26 <sup>th</sup>		Inauguration by Principal
	February 2020,		Basaveshwar Science College,
	Theme: 'Women in Science'		Bagalkot
	69 students participated in Competitions like		
	Essay, Quiz & Power point presentation		
	events.		
6.		28-02-2020	
	"Celebration of National Science Day-2020"		Prof. M .R. N .Murthy
	Talk on "Contribution of Woman to Science		Former Professor of Molecular
	and Culture"		Biophysics
			Indian Institute of Science,
			Bangalore
7.		28-02-2020	
	Afternoon talk on "Excursions in the		Prof. M. R. N Murthy Former
	wonderland of structural Biology"		Professor of Molecular
			Biophysics
			Indian Institute of Science,
			Bangalore
8	Interaction session was organized for High	28-02-2020	
	School students and teachers		Prof. M.R.N. Murthy Former
			Professor of Molecular
			Biophysics
			Indian Institute of Science,
			Bangalore

#### Members of Science Association

- **1.** Dr. M.B.Patil
- 2. Smt. J.B.Uppin
- **3.** Mr.ShridharPangi
- 4. Dr.B.B. Mathad
- 5. Smt.Sujata Kumbar

Dr. (Smt) R.S.Mathad Chairperson, Science Association